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It is a reflection not on me, but on
- those who have admitted that ques-
tion, ’
HITH Tk & &1 31 & ug AE g )
gata ug g f& st fadft & arg
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That is all right.

SHRI JAGANNATHRAO JOSHI 1
register my protest. i

*465, [The questiomers (Shri Kalraj
Mishrq and Shri Lal K. Advani) were
absent. For answer vide cols. infra]

*466. [The questioner (Shri M. R,
Krishna) was absent. For answer
vide col. infral '

Appropriation Fundg for Adivasi Sub-
Plan

*467. SHRI PANDURANG DHAR-
MAJI JADHAV: Will the Minister of
HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Gov-
ernment have allocated separate funds
for Adivasis and prepared the Adivasi
sub.plan;

(b) whether Governmeni are aware
that funds allocateq for the Adivasi
sub-plan are not utilised for the deve-
lopmeny of Adivasis;

(c) whether Government are also
aware that some of the funds allocated
for Adivasis are being diverted to
different other projects in Thane Dis-
trict (Maharashtra); . .

(d) what are the other places and
projects in the different States where
the funds allocated for the sub.-plan
for Adivagis have not been diverted;
and
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to Questiong 26

(e) whether Government of India
propose to ensure that the funds &l-

located for the sub-plan are properly
utilised?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
(a) to (e) A statement is laid on
the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) The Government of India pro-
vides Special Central Assistance to 17
States and 2 Union Territories for
implementing programmes of Tribal
Sub-Plan. Major share of funds for
implementation of the Triba] sub-
Plan comes from the State Plan re-
sources, The 17 States and 2 Union

Territorieg prepare Tribal (Adlvasx)
sub-Plans,

(b) According to reports received
by Government funds allocateq for
Tribal sub-Plan are utilised for-Tribal
development.

(c) It has been intimated by the
Government of Maharashtra that
funds allocated for Adivasis are not
being diverted to other Projects. It
has further been clarified that pro-
portionate provision is made Ffrom
Tribal sub-plan funds for projects in
Thane District.

(d) As per information available
with the Ministry Tribal sub-plan
funds are not diverted for other pur-
Doses.

(e) Tn the guidelines issued from
time to time and also in discussions
held with the State representatives,
wayg and meang of ensuring proper
utilisation of funds allocated T"ave
been emphasised. These are review-
ed in varions forums from time to
time. - S A e
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qrar fefigae ¥ wrar dad gidlae &
fag qifzardt v @@ 7 g0 g
3 3aqqdz ¥ qata g gwr v gad
erifzatfaay £ §V Faw Max o4 F
Al q QAT qE0 & AT A
FA@ A 9Ed wfgarr fgard
® Wy w4l | v ag qar o afz-
Fifgat & wm qT &g fFan war §
XIHT FAT LA FY ALY &7
SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA:
This is absut triba] sub-plan, Upto
the Sixth Plan periog it was so devised
that all schemes under this plan were
area development schemes, In the
Sixth Plap we have chdanged them
into family oriented ones and when
more than 51 per cent of the com-
mand area comes under the tribal belt,
then the contribution is made under
tribal sub-plan. And, Sir, the two
schemes which the honourable Membter
has méntioned come within the tribal
belt and more than 50 per cent area
of the command area is in the tribal
belt and therefore, the quantification
is made towardg the tribal sub-plan.

st gigyn emft s BT T
FgAT & fo ot qar a2 wraEr
g wIra # srfeafadt & fasrarg
™I Y, I9F faata 97 g5 T8 faar
wat & 1 wrfgarfadt & fawra & amq
gz FVST sqq1 sqy fegmar gmar g
afsraemag & 5 Gmﬁ Al qF
gt faaar g om e

st @ wwqom ¢ T AT
gfears mifearfaat & § 1 wife-
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w9 § TS T
dqr @d frar wEM o agrst &
szt fyfwfea etdsw § su& fag
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MR. CHAIRMAN: All right.
question,

Next

*467A. [The questioner (Shri Sun-
der Singh Bhandari) was absent.
answer vide col.

For
infral.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Now, the
question. Question No, 468,

next
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